

Title Appeal- 41 of 2023

CNR No. WBHW01-001974-2023

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha

Sessions Judge, Howrah (In- Charge)

J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 02

Dated 12.06.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt.

S/R of summon is received in respect of respondent no 1 with report “Died” and respondent no 2 after service.

Respondent no 2 entered and appears before this Ld. Court by filing power and hazira.

A/D with closed envelop is also received in respect of respondent no 1 with ‘Deceased’.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah is in charge.

Appellant is directed to take steps upon respondent no 1 since deceased by **13-07-2023.**

D/C by me

D.J.
(In-Charge)

District Judge, Howrah
(In-Charge)