

**Title Appeal 41 of 2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-001974-2023  
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 04  
Dated 20.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 13.07.2023.

Appellant and respondent no 2 file separate hazira.

One receipt filed by Ld. Advocate of respondent no 2 towards servicing the application dated 13.07.2023.

Heard submission of Ld lawyers.

No W/O has been filed by respondent no 2 against the petition dated 13.07.2023.

To **25-01-2024** for hearing the petition dated 13-07-2023.

W/O, to be filed against the petition dated 13.07.2023.

Appellant also files an application u/sec 151 of C.P.C. supported by an affidavit for depositing the monthly rent.

Copy served. Objection raised.

To date for hearing the application u/sec 151 of C.P.C.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah