

Title Appeal 41 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-001974-2023
Present: Plaban Mukherjee
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code-WB 01427

Order No. 05
Dated 25.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 13.07.2023 and hearing application u/s 151 of C.P.C.

Appellant and respondent no 2 file separate hazira.

Ld. P.O. is busy in otherwise, Ld. 1st ADJ is in charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **29-04-2024** for hearing the petition dated 13-07-2023.

To date for hearing the application u/sec 151 of C.P.C.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.
In-Charge

District Judge, Howrah
In-Charge