

Title Appeal No. 41 of 2023
CNR NO. WBHW01-001974-2023
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 11 dated 17.06.2025.

The application dated 13.07.2023 is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondent submits that substitution is done in respect of the deceased plaintiff no. 1.

In the decree the names of the substituted plaintiffs have not been correctly recorded. However, it appears that the legal heirs have already been brought in the suit. Accordingly, the appellant is directed to take steps properly.

Fix 14.08.2025 for steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.