

Title Appeal 41/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-001974-2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 12
Dated 14.08.2025

Appellant and respondent no 2 file their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant also files amended memo of appeal. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files requisite with process fee upon substituted respondents.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

Fix **21-11-2025** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah.