

Title Appeal- 41/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-001974-2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 14
Dated 17.01.2026

Today fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant and respondent no 2 file their respective hazira.

S/R are returned without service in respect of substituted of respondent no. 1(a), 1(b) as per report of the process server.

Postal envelop are returned without service with an endorsement “ Left” in respect of substituted respondents no 1(a) to (c) .

Hence, appellant is directed to take proper steps upon substituted respondents no 1(a) to 1(c) on **01-04-2026**.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah